
WEST DES MOINES WATER WORKS 
SUMMARY OF STAFF APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS 

 
Approved from February 8, 2023, through March 8, 2023 

DATE: March 22, 2023 
ITEM: 
9. Motions to Receive and File  

d. Summary of Staff Approved Project Change Orders 
The following is a summary of Change Orders administratively approved by staff since the previous regularly scheduled meeting of the 
Board of Trustees. 
 
 

Construction Projects Approval Date 
Change Order 

Amount 
Total Previous 
Change Orders 

Original 
Contract 
Amount 

Change Orders 
to Original 
Contract 

      

None      

      

 
Construction Project Subtotal 

 None    

 


